

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Filing No.L.A. 3307of 2025

Mr. Kamlesh Chouhan	...	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus			
Smt. Munni Devi & Ors.	...	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner : Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties :

Order No. 05/ Dated 13th August, 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks time to remove the defect(s) as pointed out by the office.

As such, let this matter be posted on 17th September, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)