

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

L.A. Filing No. 3307 of 2025

Mr. Kamlesh Chouhan ... **Petitioner**

Versus

Smt. Munni Devi & Others ... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner : None

For the Opp. Parties :

Order No.06/ Dated 17th September, 2025

1. No one is present on behalf of the petitioner and defects have also not been removed as yet.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to do the same positively within two weeks.
3. Let this matter be posted on 08th October, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)