

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.A. Filing No. 3307 of 2025

Mr. Kamlesh Chouhan	...	...	...	Petitioner
	Versus			
Smt. Munni Devi & Ors.	...	...	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties	:

Order No. 08/Dated 14th January, 2026

1. Mr. Aniket Jaiswal, learned Advocate, appeared for Mrs. Jasvinder Mazumdar, learned counsel for the petitioner and seeks ten working days' time to remove the defect(s).
2. Record reveals that on several dates, opportunity was given to the petitioner to remove the defect(s), but till date the same has not been removed.
3. In these circumstances, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to remove the defect(s) as pointed out by the office within ten working days from today, failing which, this application shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)