

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
L.A. No. 02 of 2026

Mr. Kamlesh Chouhan

... **Petitioner**

Versus

Smt. Munni Devi & Ors.

...**Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : M/s. J. Mazumdar, Neeharika
Mazumdar, Advocates

For the O.P. Nos. 1 to 3 : M/s. R.C.Sahu, Om Prakash Singh,
Advocates

10/18.04.2026

Notice was issued upon opposite party nos. 1 to 6 by order dated 4th February, 2026.

2. From the office note, it appears that the service report of opposite party nos. 1 to 6 has been received as indicating as validly served even Mr. R.C. Sahu is appearing on behalf of opposite party nos. 1, 2 and 3. However, even after valid service of notice as reported no one appears on behalf of opposite party nos. 4, 5 and 6.

3. Accordingly, with a view to give one more indulgence, awaiting the appearance of opposite party nos. 4, 5 and 6, list this case on 25.06.2026.

4. In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the opposite party nos. 1 to 3 shall file affidavit on their behalf.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

18th April, 2026

JK